Our board of directors has not declared any dividends on our common stock since the last quarter of 2000. Due to our acquisition of Microgy in
2001 and the anticipated continued expansion of our business, our board of directors has determined that available cash flows should be used for
operating and investing activities for the foreseeable future.

15

Edgar Filing: ENVIRONMENTAL POWER CORP - Form S-2

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2004:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to reflect the issuance and sale of 2,500,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed offering
price of $5.86 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by
us.

This table excludes 2,321,666 shares of our common stock reserved as of September 30, 2004 for issuance upon exercise of outstanding options
and warrants. You should read this table together with our financial statements and accompanying notes and with �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

ACTUAL AS ADJUSTED

DEBT
Working capital loan $ 2,221,000 $ 2,221,000
Secured promissory notes payable and other borrowings 4,046,189 4,046,189

Total Debt 6,267,189 6,267,189
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock (1) �  �
Preferred stock of subsidiary (2) 100 100
Common stock (3) 49,610 74,610
Additional paid-in capital 14,843,253 29,468,253
Accumulated deficit (3,709,904) (3,709,904)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (324,815) (324,815)
Treasury stock (4) (385,402) (385,402)
Deferred compensation 1,554,658 1,554,658
Notes receivable from officers and board members (645,948) (645,948)

Total Shareholders� Equity $ 11,381,552 $ 26,031,552

(1) $.01 par value; 2,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued.
(2) Preferred stock of subsidiary, no par value, 10 shares authorized, 10 shares issued as of September 30, 2004 and December 31, 2003,

respectively.
(3) $.01 par value; 21,400,000 shares authorized; 4,960,994 issued, 88,430 shares held in treasury and 4,872,564 outstanding as of September

30, 2004; 7,460,994 shares issued, 88,430 shares held in treasury and 7,372,564 shares outstanding, as adjusted, as of September 30, 2004.
(4) 88,430 shares at cost, as of September 30, 2004 and December 31, 2003.

16

Edgar Filing: ENVIRONMENTAL POWER CORP - Form S-2

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2004 was approximately $7,200,863, or $1.48 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of our common stock outstanding. After
giving effect to the sale of the 2,500,000 shares of our common stock in this offering, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value at September 30, 2004 would have been